502869053 06/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2915650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 033162 Frame 0305. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY'S CORRECT ADDRESS IS: BACK PORCH HOLDINGS INC. 1500, 850 - 2 STREET SW CALGARY, ALBERTA T2P 0R8 CANADA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH R. MINNICH	06/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BACK PORCH INC.
Street Address:	1500, 850 - 2 STREET SW
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 0R8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8746336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198541844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com,

vhawkins@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: COATS AND BENNETT PLLC Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6762-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY L. COATS
SIGNATURE:	/Larry L. Coats/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=6762-001 AssignmentDocumentation#page1.tif source=6762-001_AssignmentDocumentation#page2.tif

REEL: 033245 FRAME: 0338 502869053

PATENT

source=6762-001_AssignmentDocumentation#page3.tif source=6762-001_AssignmentDocumentation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033245 FRAME: 0339

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH R. MINNICH	06/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BACK PORCH HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	1407, 888 - 4TH AVENUE, SW
Internal Address:	CALGARY
City:	ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 0V2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8746336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: Phone:

(919)854-2084 9198541844

Email:

uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com, vhawkins@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

COATS AND BENNETT PLLC

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

1400 CRESCENT GREEN

SUITE 300

CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6762-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY L. COATS
Signature:	/Larry L. Coats/
Date:	06/24/2014

file:///C:/Users/vhawkins/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet 120... 6/24/2014 REEL: 033245 FRAME: 0340

Page 2 of 2 Assignment

Total Attachments: 1

source=6762-001_Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2910454

Receipt Date:

06/24/2014

file:///C:/Users/vhawkins/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%201**RATEN 1**0... 6/24/2014 **REEL: 033245 FRAME: 0341**

Coats & Bennett Ref. No.: 6762-001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Keith R. Minnich, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1407-888 4 Avenue SW Calgary, AB T2P 5C5 Canada

hereby assign(s) to Back Porch Holdings Inc. (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

1407, 888 – 4th Avenue, SW Calgary, AB T2P 0V2

the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 8,746,336 and for any and all related patents and related patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Keith R. Minnich had this Assignment not been made.

23 Tune 2014 Date

Keith R. Minnich

PATENT REEL: 033245 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 06/26/2014